8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-19-004610 22MAR2019 | FJ | TE
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 19013972 oo vz oy
£ ECR-20-015653 03NOV2020 | JWC RK
2266621 -7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 1 | ECR-24-196878 092024 | F7 | GE
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2266621-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2266621-7 r TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
T1-2266621-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7ZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.07 mm [.042] -
INSUL [ 1.07 mm [.042] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - 28449501 A1R FLED MODULE 1290
TERMINAL NAME: NANO TAB 0.5x0.4 CONTACT TERMINAL N - ] | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
3854 15 mm [ 150- 163 [N] 0 95-1 20 mm [ . 037- 047 IN] - W W W 20719764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL 14-94288 N - | | | 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
appl 1eaTonEd T | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - |REF | RE E 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ :
Zﬁllﬁ: -] | | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
1-2236905-1 1-2236905-3 - | | 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 872
-] | | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
-] | | 1803205-1 [NSULATION HOLDER 74
-] | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HETGHT -] | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -2 2|2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 6
0 350 D a0 00 | 0314 001 _ -] | | 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8.0 60
0.22mm2 O.70+/’0.0Z [.028+/’.OOW} 7.0 B 1 1 W 571802275 SCR, HEX HD CAP, MA X 6.0 59
-] | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
-] | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
- s 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 120 54
-2 22 2168083-8  |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 16 53
“l“.“ -] | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
-] | | 811247-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
Zﬁl N - | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ot 18603515-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w | w 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 2472 ~ | W 1702306-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 22 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁ\xfg;yﬁcigégkwA§E£E§fP§EESEJJIﬁﬁEW$ECJS§YSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg mrENBgHE -2 2|2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. ~ | ! c84499¢ " | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 9
-] | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER - 28
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i L R ¢168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w | w 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
z/\: THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITHT THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS | | | SEETEEN oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. 1T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248 B L L 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
-] | | 2-519000-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 [
N | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N | | 1803095-7 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
FWARNING N 12| | 1-1633620-2 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 240641 -1 SPACER 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - - - 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S L I 1803140-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR i
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. LV >-ed800T- T [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER
N T2 ] | 1803143-2  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
f f f f 2
N | 2-1333281-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72/-32| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 18DEC2014 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHGK S lLE 18DEC2014 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 18DEC2014 | NaME ‘
mm pRGobuBcéIstEcY Ocean Side fFeed
e L Applicator
E 2 PLC +- - -
{gig} 3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT - /X ‘ 00779 <§§;E:]2 266671 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET

OF

REVE 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
<:> COPYRIGHT 20 %x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL

P N E:LJW4¢\W7\ <: [TEM 58 LOCATED AS SHOWN

:

REF

REF

REF

Q?:j:iz

N

INSULATION HOLDER SETUP LOCATION

—==-1.3+0.95

"WH
T\

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

\WﬂbRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

DETATL A

@

el

bouBLe ACTING
FUMATIC
SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETATL

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

eaﬁﬂ /}ED REF
- _L
—

S

L

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

quﬁN DWgOB HIGMAN 18DEC2014 (D) TE Connec*ivi*y
CHGK BALLEY 18DEC2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 18DEC2014 | NAME ‘
- G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
A 7 Applicator
A0mm STROKE @E § Etg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
AIR FEED MATER AL ] FINISH . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266621
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_34
	new_view_37



